

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 40954 Version: 1 Name: That the City of Madison supports accepting and

welcoming Syrian refugees into our community.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/23/2015 In control: Council Office
On agenda: 12/1/2015 Final action: 12/1/2015

Enactment date: 12/4/2015 Enactment #: RES-15-00899

**Title:** That the City of Madison supports accepting and welcoming Syrian refugees into our community.

**Sponsors:** Shiva Bidar, Chris Schmidt, Larry Palm, Marsha A. Rummel, Maurice S. Cheeks, Ledell Zellers,

Michael E. Verveer, Rebecca Kemble, Zach Wood, Amanda Hall, Paul R. Soglin, Matthew J. Phair,

Sara Eskrich, Samba Baldeh

Indexes:

#### Code sections:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/1/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
11/23/2015	1	Council Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC. ITEMS	

#### **Fiscal Note**

No appropriation is required.

#### Title

That the City of Madison supports accepting and welcoming Syrian refugees into our community.

### **Body**

WHEREAS, the United States has a long history of offering refuge to those fleeing from persecution; and

WHEREAS, the City of Madison asserts that all refugees and immigrants should be treated with dignity, care and respect; and

WHEREAS, several million Syrians have been displaced by that country's ongoing civil war, causing a humanitarian crisis; and

WHEREAS, in the midst of this human tragedy, we have the opportunity to choose compassion over fear, hate and divisiveness; and

WHEREAS, current and past generations of immigrants and refugees have helped build Madison and make it the great city that it is, bringing economic development, vibrancy and cultural diversity; and

WHEREAS, the City of Madison reaffirms its status as a "Welcoming City" for immigrants and newcomers from all over the world, as established by RES-14-00232, adopted in April 2014;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Madison supports accepting and welcoming Syrian refugees into our community.